WORID SERIES 2021 52nd Annual World Series of Poker

OF " Event #5: $1,500 Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better
p“K[“ End of Day 1 Report

Entries: 607 Remaining Players (at EOD): 230

(XX Buyin: $1,500 Prize Pool: $910,500

Rank First Name Last Name Country ChipCount T
188 Eric Ogata us 29,000 505
85 Kevin Mclntosh us 70,000 505
103 Bob Mather us 60,500 505
102 Anton Grinkevich us 61,000 505
140 Ryan Caskey us 49,000 505
166 Samoeun Mon us 38,500 505
209 Travis Pearson us 18,000 505
88 ltsuko Yoroi us 69,000 505
78 Matt Woodward us 72,000 506
122 Victor Aguero us 54,500 506

5 Robert Mizrachi us 173,500 506

147 Corey Hochman us 47,500 506
142 Pomjun Cha us 49,000 506
99 Lawrence Fujii us 63,500 506
197 Terrence Hastoo us 24,000 506
121 Thomas Romero us 54,500 506
175 Michael Newman us 36,500 507
214 Frank DiPietro us 14,000 507
118 Oliver Altman us 56,000 507
219 Kris Burchfield us 13,000 507
87 Michael Coombs us 69,000 507
205 John Sill us 20,500 507
113 Hermilo Santana Vargas us 57,000 507
59 Brian Hansen us 82,500 507
89 Vincent Calicchia us 69,000 512
119 Ruben Vera us 55,000 512
64 Mike Farmer us 80,500 512
116 Jim Erickson us 56,500 512
18 Sandy Sanchez us 133,000 512
207 Mike Wattel us 19,500 512
203 Alan Morgan us 21,000 512
16 Chris McHugh us 138,500 512
40 Sean Moore us 101,000 512
181 John Racener us 34,500 513
27 Jeter Brock us 119,000 513
152 Larry Tull us 45,500 513
173 Manelic Minaya us 38,000 513
226 Kai Hicks us 500 513
211 Mallory Smith us 15,000 513
15 Cory Chaput us 139,000 513
49 James Woods us 93,500 513
138 Jeff Vaughn us 49,500 513
63 Scott Adaska us 81,500 514

184 Alan Bittikofer us 31,500 514
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11
66
155
178
46
81
110
32
39
14
71

76
136
187
92
68
47
128
31
139
86

156
65
144
54
149
208
228
111
115
96
60
182
43
120
25
132
215
19
159
145
202
35
227
124
191
23

Craig
Colin
Wendy
Perry
Gary
Jack
Robert
Nick
Yehuda
Daniel
Rafael
Noel
David
DNR
Duane
Raena
Robert
Steven
Michael
Peter
Joe
Evgeni
Joe
Joanne
Dusin
John
Hoyt
Max
Eugene
Tony
Peter
John
John
Mark
Kao
Keniji
Khamar
Glenn
Gabriel
Bart
Jay
William
Zack
Aaron
Christopher
Frankie
James
Derek
Allen
Michael

Bradich
Maneval
Freedman
Green
Benson
Rosenfeldt
Gussoni
Puder
Buchalter
Zack
Concepcion
Edwards
Danheiser
DNR
Gerleman
Janes
Keating
Kaplan
Dreese
Pena
Weinberger
Tourevski
Dean
Liu
Dirksen
Jenkins
Verner
Pescatori
Brockett
Ferrari
Terry
Cernuto
McGuire
Moretto
Saechao
Sazanami
Xaythavone
Engelbert
Ramos
Hanson
Jung
Buckley
Milchman
Tritz
Gallagher
Odell
Lewis
McMaster
Kessler
Moed

us
us
us
us
AU
DK
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
RU
us
us
us
us
us

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

152,000
80,000
45,000
36,000
95,000
71,000
59,000
116,500
105,000
142,500
77,000
173,000
73,500
49,500
30,000
67,000
79,500
94,500
52,000
117,000
49,500
69,000
198,500
160,500
44,000
80,500
48,000
87,500
46,000
19,500
1
58,000
57,000
65,000
82,000
34,500
97,500
54,500
120,000
51,000
13,500
128,500
42,500
48,000
21,500
112,500
1
54,000
28,000
123,000

514
514
514
514
514
514
515
515
515
515
515
515
515
515
516
516
516
516
516
516
516
516
517
517
517
517
517
517
517
517
518
518
518
518
518
518
518
518
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
519
520
520
520
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186
200
123
153
30
174

61
37
146
161
28
41
163
183
79
44
224
91
217
107
17
98
93
150
109
53
101
62
100
230
13
52
67

222
167
125
42
97
22
185
160
127
48
33
164
220
131
169

Chris
Kristy
Michael
Bruce
Sachin
Emiliano
Connor
Brandon
Randy
Sirous
Stefan
Ryan
Richard
Brendon
Ari
John
Shirley
Gregory
Yik
Lawrence
Lu
Allyn
Mark
Daniel
Jeffrey
Josh
David
Joseph
Kevin
Everett
Carl
Hector
Eddie
Anthony
Dan
James
Steven
Benjamin
Adam
Scott
Scott
Jordan
Jason
Greg
Micah
David
David
Michael
Ruomeng
Pedro

Holden
Means
Banducci
Hoyt
Bhargava
Figueroa
Drinan
Bregman
Ohel

Baghchehsaraie

Bowles
Hughes
Davis
Thomson
Brooks
Phillips
Rosario
Drake
Chiu
Killens 1l
Yuan
Shulman
DUbe
Rentzer
Sall
Damm
Baker
Brodsky
Phillipson
Jolly
Lijewski
Herrera
Hernandez
Pitesa
Heiminer
McWhorter
Weiler
Landowski
Hendrix
Veitzer
Baumstein
Spurlin
Riesenberg
Jamison
Brooks
Moskowitz
Avina
Barlow
Dong
Rios

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
HK
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

31,000
23,000
54,000
45,500
118,000
37,000
164,000
81,500
108,500
48,000
41,000
118,500
99,500
39,500
31,500
72,000
97,500
5,500
68,000
13,000
60,000
134,500
64,000
67,000
46,000
59,000
87,500
61,500
81,500
63,000
1
142,500
90,500
80,000
177,000
8,500
38,500
52,500
98,000
64,500
123,500
31,500
41,500
52,000
94,500
116,000
39,500
12,000
51,500
38,000

520
520
520
520
520
521
521
521
521
521
521
521
521
522
522
522
522
522
522
522
522
523
523
523
523
523
523
523
523
524
524
524
524
524
524
524
524
524
525
525
525
525
525
525
525
525
525
526
526
526

P WN OO NP, WNE OOONOUPE WNRE OO OUPE WNE OOOOUE WNRE OOONO VPR WE OOONO O



74
105
114
154
218
206
177
106

51

12

34
162
168
171

56
165

90
199
84
94
55
24
216
225
82
73
58
70
170
133
189
204
26
229
195
192
223
148
108
50
137
129
80
210
20
36
29
141

Jason
Erric
lan
Steve
Felipe
James
Mark
Long
Kristan
Anatolii
Curtis
Marc
Thomas
Mark
Jake
Tom
Ivan
Christopher
Henry
Kenneth
Thomas
Darryl
Al
James
David
Kane
Zhen
Paul
David
Vasu
Michael
Josh
Gil
Forrest
Gary
Jose
Jerry
Scott
David
Alfred
Joe
Pisarenko
Kris
David
Manuel
Gerard
Patrick
Nicholas
Bart
Derek

Stockfish
Johnson
Ohara
Somerstorfer
Ramos
Kennedy
Gregorich
Duong
Lord
Zyrin
Phelps
Farrar
Hunt
Pharo
Schwartz
McCormick
Deunha
Stephen
Chow
Po
Kora
Tam
Kelsall
Yoo
Pougatsch
Kalas
Cai
Sokoloff
Hoag
Amarapu
Klayman
Silberstein
Lackritz
Auel
Kosakowski
Razo
Utke
Riddell
Katz
Poon
Maas
Maksim
Kwiatkowski
Prager
Labandeira
Hills
Gunn
Hem
Randolph

Bugg

us
us
us
us
AT
us
us
us
us
RU
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
CA
us
us
us
us
us
GB
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
RU
us
us
ES
us
us
us
us
us

74,500
60,500
57,000
45,500
13,000
20,000
36,500
60,000
92,000
143,000
113,000
40,500
38,500
38,000
158,500
85,000
38,500
206,500
68,500
23,500
70,000
66,000
86,000
121,000
13,000
5,500
71,000
74,500
84,500
78,000
38,000
50,500
28,000
20,500
120,000
1
26,500
27,500
7,000
46,500
59,500
93,000
49,500
51,500
71,500
17,500
127,500
112,000
118,000
49,000

526
526
526
526
526
527
527
527
527
527
527
527
527
527
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
528
529
529
529
529
529
529
529
529
529
530
530
530
530
530
530
530
530
530
531
531
531
531
531
531
531
531
531
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194
112
45
130
179
176
38
143
117
213
201
193
196
151
198
77
158
95
134
221
10
69
21
157
180
135
212
75
190
57
104

126

172
83
72

Kean
Arnold
David
Jason
Brandon

Christopher

Kyle
Lisa
Aditya
Joseph
Roger
Ron
Eric
Joshua
Ziya
Tam
Christina
Arnold
Fred
Dale
Hernan
Kirk
Kevin
Paul
Theron
Abdel
Anthony
Michael
Zackary
Ari
Ryan
John
Daniel
Michael
Mike
David

Chin
Pearce
Simpson
Rice
Shack-Harpis
Hancock
Montgomery
Newell
Prasetyo
Ogden
Smith
Fast
Tran
Pender
Rahim
Ho
Hill
Jenkins
Samelian
Buckles
Salazar
Loberman
Petersen
Honas
Eichenberger
Hamid
Mender
Garner
Han
Engel
Himes
Goyette
Weinman
Jacobs
Gorodinsky
Wilson

us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
CA
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
CL
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us
us

27,000
57,500
96,500
51,500
35,500
36,500
105,500
48,500
56,500
14,000
22,500
27,500
25,500
46,000
24,000
72,500
43,000
65,500
50,500
9,000
154,500
78,500
126,500
44,000
34,500
50,000
14,000
73,500
28,000
84,500
60,500
179,000
52,000
38,000
70,500
76,500

532
532
532
532
532
532
532
532
532
533
533
533
533
533
533
533
533
533
534
534
534
534
534
534
534
534
534
535
535
535
535
535
535
535
535
535
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